## Humbercrest United Church Fees Schedule: Use of Halls



Weddings: \$775.00 for three consecutive hours. Available seven days per week except Sunday before 1:30 p.m. The fee includes the use of the Sanctuary, Narthex and Chancel; the Steinway grand piano, lectern and pulpit microphones and standing corded microphone, an onsite wedding facilitator, elevator and washrooms. A one hour blocking rehearsal, to be held at an arranged time an evening before the ceremony is also included. A \$50.00 fee per every 30 minutes over the prearranged time frame, will be charged. Our minister, or another United Church minister would be happy to officiate your wedding ceremony or you may provide your own officiant. In this case, our minister

will be happy to have a conversation about your ceremony with you, as per United Church of Canada convention. In order to play recorded music amplified throughout the church, you would need to rent a speaker with Bluetooth capability. If desired, our music director may also be engaged to enhance your ceremony with live music.

## PLEASE NOTE:

- 1) You can prearrange rental of the sanctuary for more than 3 hours i.e. a 4th hour at \$100.00 an hour. This "overage fee" applies to both the rehearsal and the wedding day.
- 2) We have no A/C.



**Receptions:** \$270.00 for three consecutive hours. \$90.00 per each additional hour. The fee includes the use of Heritage Hall and the adjoining small kitchen and Library for catering. Fee includes an onsite church liaison, elevator and washrooms. Wine and beer products may be served under the authority of a client-obtained Special Occasion Permit (AGCO).\* The East Hall is also available for more informal receptions at \$80 per hour.



Recordings (Audio & Visual): Fee is \$110 per hour (2 hours minimum). \$385.00 for four consecutive hours. \$45.00 for each additional hour, per day. Rehearsal time: \$45.00 per hour. Additional \$25.00 per hour fee for a church liaison outside regular business hours (Monday to Thursday, 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 12 Noon). A liaison must be present in the Sanctuary during film/video shoots. The fee includes the use of the Sanctuary, the Narthex, elevator, use of the kitchenette and washrooms. Please contact the church office

regarding fees for film shoots.



**Professional concerts:** A performance in which an entrance fee is charged. \$660.00 per event. The fee includes the use of the Sanctuary, the Narthex, the elevator and washrooms. No additional fee for rehearsal time during regular business hours (Monday to Thursday, 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 12 Noon). Alternate rates are available for charitable events (fundraising for registered charities)



Amateur recitals: A performance in the Sanctuary where an entrance fee is not charged. \$275.00 for three consecutive hours. \$45.00 for each additional hour. The fee includes the use of the Sanctuary, the Narthex, the elevator and washrooms. Additional \$25.00 per hour fee for a church liaison outside regular business hours (Monday to Thursday, 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 12 Noon).



**Steinway concert grand piano (Sanctuary):** Our piano is maintained and tuned by an authorized Steinway service provider. The piano is tuned on a regular basis throughout the year. Clients may request additional tunings at their expense.

## USE OF ROOMS OTHER THAN THE SANCTUARY



**Heritage Hall:** \$65.00 per hour. The fee includes the use of the upper kitchen, the elevator, and washroom.



**West Hall:** \$55.00 per hour. The fee includes the use of the stage, the elevator and washrooms.



**East Hall and kitchen**: \$55.00 per hour. The fee includes the use of the large kitchen, the East Hall, the elevator and washrooms.



**Large kitchen** – attached to East Hall.



**Conference Room (Room 9)**: \$22.00 per hour. The fee includes the use of the elevator and washrooms. Friendship Room \$66.00 per hour (two hour minimum). The fee includes the use of the elevator, kitchenette and washrooms.

An additional fee of \$25/hour will be charged for an onsite security/custodial person when room booking are outside regular business hours.

\*All booking parties are required to provide proof of third party event insurance